FORM PTO-1595 WWW A 2600 -

File No. <u>G-32544/DJB</u>

I

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
McKESSON CORPORATION	Name: McKESSON HBOC, INC.
	internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: ONE POST STREET
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other	City: SAN FRANCISCO, CA
Execution Date: <u>JANUARY 12, 1999</u>	Country U.S.A. Zip: 94104 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?[] Yes [
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,865,225; Des. 287,934; Des. 288,783; Des. 306,140
Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
N DAVID I DDDGNED	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$160.00
Name: DAVID J. BREZNER	- 1. TOCAL TEE (3/ CFR 3.41):\$160.00
Name: <u>DAVID J. BREZNER</u> Internal Address: <u>FLEHR HOHBACH TEST</u> ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP	[X] Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>FLEHR HOHBACH TEST</u>	[X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to
Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP Street Address: SUITE 3400	[X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account/DEFICIENCIES ONLY 8. Deposit account number: 06-1300
Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP Street Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER City: SAN FRANCISCO	[X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account/DEFICIENCIES ONLY
Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP Street Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER	[X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account/DEFICIENCIES ONLY 8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any
Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP Street Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94111-4187 2000 JSHABAZZ 00000082 4865225 581 160.00 UP	[X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account/DEFICIENCIES ONLY 8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order No
Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP Street Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94111-4187 2000 JSHABAZZ 00000082 4865225 581 160.00 UP DO NOT USI	[X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account/DEFICIENCIES ONLY 8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.
Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP Street Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94111-4187 2000 JSHABAZZ 00000082 4865225 581 BO.00 UP DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	[X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account/DEFICIENCIES ONLY 8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order No. G-32544/DJB E THIS SPACE the foregoing information is true and corr
Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP Street Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94111-4187 2000 JSHABAZZ 00000082 4865225 581 160.00 UP DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature.	[X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account/DEFICIENCIES ONLY 8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order No. G-32544/DJB E THIS SPACE the foregoing information is true and corr
Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP Street Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94111-4187 2000 JSHABAZZ 00000082 4865225 581 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, and any attached copy is a true copy of the ROBERT B. CHICKERING	[X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account/DEFICIENCIES ONLY 8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order No. G-32544/DJB E THIS SPACE the foregoing information is true and corroriginal document. 2 25 00
Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP Street Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94111-4187 2000 JSHABAZZ 00000082 4865225 581 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, and any attached copy is a true copy of the ROBERT B. CHICKERING Name of Person Signing Sign	[X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account/DEFICIENCIES ONLY 8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order No. G-32544/DJB E THIS SPACE the foregoing information is true and corr
Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP Street Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94111-4187 2000 JSHABAZZ 0000082 4865225 581 160.00 UP DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, and any attached copy is a true copy of the ROBERT B. CHICKERING Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 24,286	[X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account/DEFICIENCIES ONLY 8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order No. G-32544/DJB E THIS SPACE the foregoing information is true and corroriginal document. 2 25 00

Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

-32544/DJB Rev. 8/93 (1010816)

PAGE 1

4 Miles and the management was

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MCKESSON CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MCKESSON CORPORATION" TO "MCKESSON HBOC, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 4:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

2417015 8100

991205720

9763859

05-25-99

PATENT REEL: 010655 FRAME: 0002

ı

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF McKESSON CORPORATION

Pursuant to Sections 222 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

McKesson Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That Article I of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is McKesson HBOC, Inc.

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 222 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:20 PM 01/12/1999 991013486 - 2417015

PATENT REEL: 010655 FRAME: 0003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, McKesson Corporation has caused this

Certificate to be executed in its corporate name this 12th day of January, 1999.

McKESSON CORPORATION

By /s/ Nancy A. Miller

Name: Nancy A. Miller

Title: Vice President and Corporate Secretary

0077495.01-San FranciscoS1A

RECORDED: 03/02/2000

PATENT REEL: 010655 FRAME: 0004